TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Restless Acquisition Corp.		04/09/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rykodisc, Inc.	
Street Address:	1290 Avenue of the Americas	
Internal Address:	24th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1446189	RESTLESS RECORDS	
Registration Number:	2311746	RESTLESS BRAND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127758800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-775-8700

Email: NYTrademarks@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Vogel

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65299-871588
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason M. Vogel

Signature: /Jason M. Vogel/ TRADEMARK

OP \$65.00 1446

900251995 REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0354

Date:	04/10/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=US Trademark Assignment - Restle source=US Trademark Assignment - Restle	, , ,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0355

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Restless Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 1290 Avenue of the Americas, 24th Floor, New York, New York, 10104 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Rykodisc, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Minnesota, located at 1290 Avenue of the Americas, 24th Floor, New York, New York, 10104 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

By:	The state of the s	() Se	aaaannn noobhn	***************************************	
Name:	Taul	(26"	161	***************************************	

RESTLESS ACQUISITION CORP.

Date of Signature: 4913

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
RESTLESS RECORDS	1,446,189
RESTLESS BRAND (and Design)	2,311,746
(205 U055)	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 04/10/2013